

29.01.2026

Fresh revision petition received upon self assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Mohit Saroha, Ms. Dimpy Chillar and Sh. Vishal Ghorela, Ld. Counsels for the revisionist.
Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State accepts the notice of the present revision petition.

TCR be requisitioned for the next date of hearing.

As prayed, put up for reply/arguments on

16.03.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
29.01.2026 (dv)