

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Mohit Saroha and Sh. Sidharth, Ld. Counsels for
the appellant.

Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy in administrative work
in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts
at Sector-14, Rohini, Delhi.

As per instructions, put up for purpose fixed on
04.04.2026.

Reader to
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
16.03.2026 (dv)