

CNR No. DLNT01-000995-2026  
CR Rev No. 23/2026  
RAMESH KAUSHIK Vs. STATE

04.04.2026

Present : Ms. Dimple Chhillar, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.  
Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the State/  
respondent.

TCR has been received. It be tagged with the main  
revision petition.

Put up for arguments on **20.05.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
04.04.2026 (d)